

Power ministry urges coal min to nudge CIL, SCCL to hike output by 10-12%

Press Trust of India
New Delhi, May 26

THE POWER MINISTRY has urged the ministry of coal to take steps for increasing output by 10-12% from Coal India and its arm Singareni Collieries Company (SCCL) this fiscal year as electricity outages are hurting economic revival.

"Power ministry has asked the coal ministry to raise CIL's and SCCL's output for the power sector by at least 10-12% in the current financial year to ensure uninterrupted power supply and prevent any outages that could hurt country's economic revival," a source said.

The source also informed that power ministry has informally taken this matter up with coal ministry and a formal communication in this regard will be made soon.

Coal stocks at 155 non-pithead thermal plants with total capacity of 16.4 GW were 25% of the normative level on May 23, 2022.

The stock is being monitored by the Central Electricity Authority (CEA).

According to the CEA data, the 155 plants with over 16.4 GW generation capacity had coal stock of 14,233 thousand tonne against normative level of 17,195 thousand tonne.

Coal is transported from mines to non-pithead thermal plants located hundreds of kilometers away.

The source told that while coal production from power sector's captive mines is expected to go up by 4% to 1.20 million tonnes in the financial year, the output from CIL and SCCL is likely to go up by only 4-6%.

For FY22 the CIL provided 5.40 million tonne of coal to the power sector while SCCL provided another 5.35 million tonne.

According to projections, coal dispatches to power sector are expected at 565 million tonne by CIL and 57 million tonne by SCCL in the current financial year.

It is observed from the data that while captive coal mines of power sector have made efforts to raise production by as much as 40% in the current financial year, the mining firms under coal ministry should raise output by at least 10-12% to iron out supply crunch, the sources added.

OSBI
NBFC Alliances, Corporate Centre, 1st Floor, B Wing, Raheja Chambers, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

RFP No.: NBFC ALLIANCES/2022-23/1 Dated: 25.05.2022

Bids are invited by State Bank of India from the eligible bidders for Selection of Bidder for the Procurement, Implementation & Maintenance of a Digital Co-Lending Platform for Lending Products and Services. For details, please visit Procurement website: <http://bidsonline.sbi.co.in/bank-sbi>. Commencement of download of RFP From 23.05.2022.

Last date and time for submission of bids: 17.06.2022 upto 15.00hrs.

NBFC Alliances Department

TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: Belgandapalli Village, Thally Road, Denkanikota Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist., Belgandapalli - 635114, Tamil Nadu, India
CIN: LT220310311500000017 Taneja Aerospace and Aviation Limited, Website: www.taneja.co.in / E-mail: LT220310311500000017@taneja.co.in

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	791.83	978.41	3,198.58	3,481.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	298.46	202.10	1,281.66	826.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	208.12	202.10	805.43	826.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	59.80	101.16	546.67	621.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	44.41	99.43	531.48	620.12
6	Equity Share Capital	1,248.54	1,248.54	1,248.54	1,248.54
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	9,616.90	9,210.06
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (Not annualised):	0.24	0.41	2.19	2.49
	(a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share	0.24	0.41	2.19	2.49
	(b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share	0.24	0.41	2.19	2.49

Notes:

1. Additional information on standstill financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21
Revenue from Operations	773.47	960.83	3,119.72	3,452.01
Profit / (Loss) before tax	208.24	203.01	805.65	827.89
Profit / (Loss) after tax	59.72	102.07	548.89	622.75

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standstill and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standstill and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.taneja.co.in).

3. This statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2022.

Place: Delhi Date: 23.05.2022

For Taneja Aerospace and Aviation Limited
Rakesh Duda
Managing Director

Kothari Sugars & Chemicals Limited
Kothari Sugars & Chemicals Ltd
Regd. Office: Kothari Buildings, 115, Mahatma Gandhi Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034
CIN: L15421TN1960PLC004310 Phone: 044-35225526 / 35225529
Email: scod@kotharihgkgroup.com Website: www.kotharihgkgroup.com/kscd

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2022

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
Total Income from operations	15,101.70	8,190.91	11,629.57	12,428.59	41,948.50	Audited	Audited	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	2,342.57	302.44	183.08	3,826.18	1,847.43	Audited	Audited	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,910.44	302.44	183.08	3,936.11	2,344.51	Audited	Audited	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,643.21	290.40	119.63	3,403.22	1,901.84	Audited	Audited	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,640.80	272.10	-	13,711.98	1,976.56	Audited	Audited	
Equity Share Capital	8,288.86	8,288.86	8,288.86	8,288.86	8,288.86	Audited	Audited	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	13,711.98	Audited	Audited	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	Basic	1.98	0.35	0.14	4.11	2.29	Audited	Audited
	Diluted	1.98	0.35	0.14	4.11	2.29	Audited	Audited

Place: Chennai Date: 24.05.2022

for Kothari Sugars & Chemicals Limited
Arjun B. Kothari
Managing Director

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED
A Kirloskar Group Company
Registered Office: Yamuna, Survey No. 98 (3 to 7) Plot No. 3, Baner, Pune 411045
CIN: L29113PN1920PLC000670

Audited Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	
1	Total Income from Operations	7,725	6,444	22,016	18,189	9,579	8,802	30,900	27,703	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	828	772	1,362	1,290	728	851	1,355	1,821	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	577	731	1,111	1,249	728	851	1,355	1,821	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	374	543	782	932	546	829	943	1,607	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	415	536	810	955	609	805	965	1,652	
6	Equity Share Capital	159	159	159	159	159	159	159	159	
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	11,095	10,523	-	-	11,615	10,888	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (from continuing operations) (not annualized)	(a) Basic	4.71	6.84	9.85	11.74	6.86	10.44	11.88	20.29
	(b) Diluted	4.71	6.84	9.85	11.74	6.86	10.44	11.88	20.29	

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.kirloskarpumps.com.

2. Company in its Standalone Financials has made provision of Rs. 251 million during the year FY 2021-22 for partial impairment of its investment in the subsidiary company namely 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited'. This is considered as exceptional item.

For KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED
Sd/-
SANJAY KIRLOSKAR
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 0007885

Date: 24th May 2022
Place: Pune

Tel: +91 20 2721 4598
Email: secretarial@kbl.co.in Website: www.kirloskarpumps.com

RCI INDUSTRIES AND TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN: L74900DL1992PLC047055
Regd. Off: Unit No. 21, 4th Floor, Pearl Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, Patliputra, Delhi-110034
Phone: +91-11-27371649/37
E-mail: compliance@rciind.com
Website: www.rciind.com

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time), the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, the 30th day of May, 2022, inter alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 4th Quarter and year ended 31st March 2022. This information is also available on the website of the Company at www.rciind.com as well as on the website of BSE <http://www.bseindia.com>. Further pursuant to the Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by Designated Persons (Code of Conduct) framed in accordance with SEBI (Prohibition of Intra Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, the "Trading Window" for dealing in shares of the Company, had already been closed from Thursday, 1st April, 2022 pursuant to our information dated 31st March, 2022 and shall continue to remain closed till the end of 48 hours after the announcement/disclosure of Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the 4th Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022.

For RCI Industries and Technologies Ltd.
Sd/-
RAJEEV GUPTA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 98991198

Date: May 23, 2022
Place: Mumbai

SUMMIT DIGITAL INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN: UA4000MH0130P2C36466
Regd. Office: 1/30, 3rd Floor, Tower: Kirti, 18B, Hing, Kurla (W), Mumbai-400070, Maharashtra
Phone: 022 89075252 | Email: secretary@summitdgi.com | Website: www.summitdgi.com

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	26,130	37,969	82,595	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7,723)	(33,059)	(23,300)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7,723)	(33,059)	(23,300)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7,723)	(33,059)	(23,300)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(7,723)	(33,059)	(23,300)	
6	Equity Share Capital	2,100	2,150	2,150	
7	Reserves	(86,487)	(86,487)	(52,495)	
8	Net Worth	(80,400)	(86,487)	(50,345)	
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt:	468,378	468,378	468,378	
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Refer Note 3)	137	137	137	
11	Debt Equity Ratio (Times) (Refer Note 4)	-	-	-	
12	Earnings per Equity Share of face value of Rs. 1/- each:	(3.59)	(15.38)	(10.87)	
	(a) Basic	(3.59)	(15.38)	(10.87)	
	(b) Diluted	(3.59)	(15.38)	(10.87)	
13	Dividend Redemption Reserve (Refer Note 5)	0.69	0.64	0.89	
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.69	0.64	0.89	

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company on May 23, 2022.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("Stock Exchanges") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.summitdgi.com.

3. Details of Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (RPS):

Particulars	As at March 31, 2022	As at March 31, 2021
	No. of RPS	No. of RPS
(i) Redeemable, Non-Convertible	500,000.000	500
(ii) Non-Convertible, Non-Convertible	500	500,000.000
(iii) Preference Shares	500,000.000	500

4. The Company has outstanding 500,000 Cumulative, Participating, Optionally Convertible Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 500,000,000 as on April 1, 2020. With effect from August 21, 2019, the terms of the Cumulative, Participating, Optionally Convertible Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- each were amended to Redeemable, Non-Convertible, Non-Cumulative, Non-Convertible Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- each. The preference shares are mandatorily redeemable at par for an amount equal to the aggregate par value at the end of 20 years from the date of issuance i.e. March 31, 2039. Accordingly, the Preference Shares have been classified as a liability and have been recognised at the present value of redemption amounting to Rs. 137 million as on March 31, 2022.

5. As the Debt-Equity ratio is less than zero, the ratio is shown as nil.

6. Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) is not required to be created due to absence of profits available for payment of dividend. The Company has accumulated losses as at March 31, 2022.

7. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.summitdgi.com.

8. These extract of Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, with Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CIR/DIT/1/2009/00000017 dated October 8, 2009.

9. The Company has available relation provided by SEBI vide its Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CIR/DIT/1/2009/00000037 dated October 6, 2021 and accordingly, the column on corresponding quarter ended March 31, 2021 has not been presented.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Summit Digital Infrastructure Private Limited (formerly known as Reference Jo Infra Private Limited):
Sd/-
Dhananjay Ashok
Managing Director and CEO
(DIN: 98992742)

NELCAST LIMITED
CIN: L27110AP1982PLC003518
Regd. Office: 34, Industrial Estate, Gudur - 524 101, Tel: 08624 - 251266.
Fax: 08624 - 252066. Website: www.nelcast.com Email: nelcast@nelcast.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended				Year Ended			
		31.03.2022		31.03.2021		31.03.2022		31.03.2021	
		Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	27,162.14	23,710.08	22,347.57	9,967.35	61,985.13	27,162.14	23,710.08	22,347.57
2	Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities and Exceptional Items *	837.73	283.66	939.99	1,904.99	1,288.79	837.73	283.66	939.99
3	Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities and Exceptional Items *	675.50	208.05	664.31	1,422.47	904.18	675.50	208.05	664.31
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	630.32	201.31	796.20	1,332.39	991.17	630.32	201.31	796.20
5	Equity Share Capital	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02
6	Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	4,242.85	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs.2/- each (EPS for the Quarters are not annualized)	Basic	0.78	0.24	0.76	1.64	1.04	0.78	0.24
	Diluted	0.78	0.24	0.76	1.64	1.04	0.78	0.24	0.76

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.nelcast.com.

* The Company does not have any Exceptional Items to report in the above periods.

For Nelcast Limited
P. Deepak
Managing Director

Place: Chennai Date: 23.05.2022